
1ST 185 1ST 3.339 1ST
2ND 182 2nd 3.552 2ND
3RD 181 3rd 3.812 3RD
4TH 178 4th 3.834 4TH
5TH 172 5th 3.862 5TH
6TH 167 6th 3.877 6TH
7TH 167 7th 4.229 7TH
8TH 166 8th 4.358 8TH
9TH 166 9th 4.369 9TH

10TH 164 10th 4.529 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 1.565 1 1ST 1.565 13th
2ND 49 2.738 2 2nd 1.671
3RD 49 2.846 2 3rd 2.057 17

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 46 0 3.248 44 0 4.074 49 1 3.278 46 1 4.648 185 1 2 3.812 3 4 1 3 1 3 7
6 Y 106 R 48 0 3.764 46 1 2.825 39 0 6.075 45 0 4.767 178 4 1 4.358 8 12 6 0 0 0 0
7 Y 107 42 0 2.516 29 0 6.271 41 0 5.939 37 0 11.601 149 14 0 6.582 16 30 16 0
8 Y 108 44 0 2.800 45 1 3.149 30 0 2.828 47 0 4.578 166 8 1 3.339 1 9 2 0 3 2 5
9 Y 109 44 0 2.976 44 0 2.057 47 0 5.172 46 0 5.303 181 3 0 3.877 6 9 3 1 0 1 2

10 Y 110 48 1 3.677 48 0 4.801 43 0 6.940 43 0 3.898 182 2 1 4.829 12 14 8 2 0 2
11 Y 111 48 1 3.024 43 0 2.315 41 0 7.020 35 0 5.116 167 7 1 4.369 9 16 9 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 45 0 2.199 40 0 1.671 42 0 8.507 45 0 3.069 172 5 0 3.862 5 10 5 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 46 0 3.740 49 1 1.565 35 0 6.344 37 0 3.687 167 6 1 3.834 4 10 4 0 0 0 0
14 Y 114 36 0 2.426 37 0 3.069 35 0 9.059 41 0 7.775 149 13 0 5.582 14 27 15 0
15 Y 115 45 0 3.229 49 2 2.738 24 0 3.946 33 0 8.204 151 12 2 4.529 10 22 11 0 0

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 117 R,F DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 35 0 7.578 36 0 5.989 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 118 43 0 2.249 46 0 3.703 37 0 6.673 20 0 5.869 146 16 0 4.624 11 27 14 0

19 Y 119 44 0 3.162 47 0 4.101 47 1 3.101 23 0 3.844 161 11 1 3.552 2 13 7 2 0 2
20 Y 120 49 0 3.113 47 0 3.873 15 0 6.062 36 0 3.868 147 15 0 4.229 7 22 10 0 0 0
21 N 121 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 122 48 2 3.047 49 2 2.846 31 0 10.639 38 0 4.596 166 9 4 5.282 13 22 12 0 0
23 N 123 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 Y 124 45 1 4.162 48 0 3.424 31 0 11.709 40 0 4.895 164 10 1 6.048 15 25 13 0 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Steve Wilson
Jerry Stroup

Randy Horman
Dean Bryson
Robby Miles

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Stan Wilson
Rich Speraneo

Chris Neri

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Stan Wilson

Stan Wilson
Robby Miles
Dean Bryson

Spencer Lamm
Jerry Stroup

49
40
44

Dean Bryson
Robby Miles

Randy Horman

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Robby Miles
Randy Horman

Robby Vick

Dean Bryson

Larry Averitt

Dean Bryson
Robby Vick

Bruce Buchanan

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

4/16/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

Steve Wilson
Chris Neri

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Randy Horman

Jerry Stroup
Rich Speraneo
Steve Wilson

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Spencer Lamm Spencer Lamm
Larry Averitt
Robby Vick

Bruce Buchanan
Taylor Ebbitt

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Bruce Buchanan
Taylor Ebbitt

Dean Bryson

Competitor

Terry Olroyd

Robby Vick

 

Sonny Korner

Jerry Stroup

Randy Horman

Chris Neri

Spencer Lamm

 

 

 

Steve Wilson

Stan Wilson

 

Robby Miles

Bruce Buchanan

 

Taylor Ebbitt

Andrea Ebbitt

Ben Peters

Rich Speraneo

Larry Averitt

 

4
9
9

10
10
12
13
14
16
22
22
22
25



1ST 182 1ST 2.667 1ST
2ND 177 2nd 3.457 2ND
3RD 177 3rd 3.494 3RD
4TH 176 4th 3.570 4TH
5TH 172 5th 3.799 5TH
6TH 166 6th 3.819 6TH
7TH 162 7th 3.847 7TH
8TH 161 8th 4.088 8TH
9TH 161 9th 4.127 9TH

10TH 145 10th 4.460 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.893 2 1ST 1.893 13th
2nd 49 2.121 2 2ND 1.926
3rd 48 2.954 2 3RD 1.952 16

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 41 0 5.143 34 0 2.576 45 1.958 46 4.151 166 6 0 3.457 2 8 2 0 2 2 4
6 Y 106 R 45 0 6.990 41 0 3.387 40 2.836 15 4.625 141 14 0 4.460 10 24 13 0 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 43 0 3.528 44 0 5.266 46 2 3.849 39 2.634 172 5 2 3.819 6 11 6 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 39 0 8.007 45 0 3.159 41 3.389 37 1.952 162 7 0 4.127 9 16 8 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 44 0 5.595 41 0 4.823 40 5.050 DQ DQ DQ 0 5.156 14 DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 40 0 2.654 40 0 6.626 37 2.770 44 1.926 161 8 0 3.494 3 11 5 0 1 0 1
12 Y 112 41 0 3.366 49 2 2.121 42 2.632 45 2.547 177 2 2 2.667 1 3 1 2 3 3 8

13 Y 113 36 0 3.717 37 0 8.341 29 2.699 43 5.278 145 10 0 5.009 13 23 12 0 0
14 Y 114 24 1 7.394 31 0 3.712 39 2.400 21 2.847 115 15 1 4.088 8 23 11 0 0
15 Y 115 45 0 5.130 41 0 4.939 50 2 1.893 40 3.233 176 4 2 3.799 5 9 4 0 0 0 0

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 117 R,F 47 1 3.370 37 0 5.725 29 2.663 28 2.521 141 13 1 3.570 4 17 9 0 0 0
18 Y 118 34 0 10.657 42 0 6.803 40 4.918 28 7.300 144 12 0 7.420 16 28 15 0

19 Y 119 42 0 6.073 45 0 4.033 48 2 2.954 47 2 2.327 182 1 4 3.847 7 8 3 3 0 1 4
20 Y 120 25 0 5.433 32 0 4.431 40 7.287 47 2 4.615 144 11 2 5.442 15 26 14 0
21 N 121 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 122 43 0 2.428 47 1 4.943 40 8.264 47 2.792 177 3 1 4.607 11 14 7 1 0 1
23 N 123 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 Y 124 41 0 4.769 36 0 7.988 38 4.080 46 1 2.695 161 9 1 4.883 12 21 10 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Robby Vick

Robby Miles
Rich Speraneo

Dean Bryson

OVERALL 
PLACE

Randy Horman
Stan Wilson

Spencer Lamm
Randy Horman

Taylor Ebbitt

Jerry Stroup
Rich Speraneo
Terry Olroyd

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Rich Speraneo

Spencer Lamm

4/16/2023

 
 
 
 

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Steve Wilson

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Spencer Lamm
Robby Miles
Dean Bryson
Terry Olroyd
Robby Vick

Stan Wilson
 
Jerry Stroup
Randy Horman
Chris Neri

 
Andrea Ebbitt
Ben Peters
Rich Speraneo
Larry Averitt
 
Bruce Buchanan
 
Taylor Ebbitt

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Robby Miles
Steve Wilson

Spencer Lamm
Andrea Ebbitt

Robby Vick

Robby Miles
Bruce Buchanan

Robby Vick
Jerry Stroup
Steve Wilson

Randy Horman

Robby Miles
Steve Wilson

24Robby Vick

37
44
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Dean Bryson
Stan Wilson

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Rich Speraneo
Robby Vick

Spencer Lamm
Jerry Stroup

Bruce Buchanan
Randy Horman
Andrea Ebbitt
Taylor Ebbitt
Terry Olroyd

3
8
8
9

11
11
14
16
17
21
23

23



1st 351 1st 3.264 1st 3
2nd 349 2nd 3.579 2nd 4
3rd 343 3rd 3.635 3rd 7
4th 343 4th 3.699 4th 8
5th 343 5th 3.931 5th 10
6th 338 6th 4.002 6th 12
7th 328 7th 4.164 7th 15
8th 327 8th 4.409 8th 17
9th 325 9th 4.421 9th 18

10th 319 10th 4.835 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 16

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Steve Wilson Y 3.812 3.457 3.635 3 185 166 351 1 2 4 2 2

106 Stan Wilson Y R 4.358 4.460 4.409 8 178 141 319 10 1 18 9 0

107 Sonny Korner Y 6.582 DQ DQ DQ 149 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Jerry Stroup Y 3.339 3.819 3.579 2 166 172 338 6 3 8 4 0

109 Randy Horman Y 3.877 4.127 4.002 6 181 162 343 4 0 10 5 0

110 Chris Neri Y 4.829 5.156 4.993 13 182 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

111 Spencer Lamm Y 4.369 3.494 3.931 5 167 161 328 7 1 12 6 0
112 Robby Miles Y 3.862 2.667 3.264 1 172 177 349 2 2 3 1 3

113 Dean Bryson Y 3.834 5.009 4.421 9 167 145 312 11 1 20 10 0

114 Terry Olroyd Y 5.582 4.088 4.835 11 149 115 264 14 1 25 13 0
115 Robby Vick Y 4.529 3.799 4.164 7 151 176 327 8 4 15 7 0

116  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

117 Andrea Ebbitt Y R,F DQ 3.570 DQ DQ DQ 141 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
118 Ben Peters Y 4.624 7.420 6.022 15 146 144 290 13 0 28 14 0

119 Rich Speraneo Y 3.552 3.847 3.699 4 161 182 343 3 5 7 3 1

120 Larry Averitt Y 4.229 5.442 4.835 10 147 144 291 12 2 22 11 0
121  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

122 Bruce Buchanan Y 5.282 4.607 4.944 12 166 177 343 5 5 17 8 0

123  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
124 Taylor Ebbitt Y 6.048 4.883 5.465 14 164 161 325 9 2 23 12 0

Spencer Lamm
Robby Vick

Bruce Buchanan
Stan Wilson
Dean Bryson

Jerry Stroup
Spencer Lamm

Robby Miles
Jerry Stroup
Steve Wilson

Rich Speraneo
Spencer Lamm
Randy Horman

Robby Vick

Steve Wilson
Robby Miles

Rich Speraneo
Randy Horman

Bruce Buchanan

Robby Vick
Taylor Ebbitt
Stan Wilson

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Robby Miles
Steve Wilson

Rich Speraneo
Jerry Stroup

Randy Horman

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

Two Gun Overall Results
4/16/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Stan Wilson
Dean Bryson
Larry Averitt

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  David Dorris 0 HG David Dorris 0 0 0
102 LG  Wayne Corder 0 HG Wayne Corder 0 0 0
103 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
104 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
105 LG  Steve Wilson 7 HG Steve Wilson 4 2 13
106 LG  Stan Wilson 0 HG Stan Wilson 0 0 0
107 LG  Sonny Korner 0 HG 0 0 0 0
108 LG  Jerry Stroup 5 HG Jerry Stroup 0 0 5
109 LG  Randy Horman 2 HG Randy Horman 0 0 2
110 LG  Chris Neri 2 HG Chris Neri 0 0 2
111 LG  Spencer Lamm 0 HG Spencer Lamm 1 0 1
112 LG  Robby Miles 0 HG Robby Miles 8 3 11
113 LG  Dean Bryson 0 HG Dean Bryson 0 0 0
114 LG  Terry Olroyd 0 HG Terry Olroyd 0 0 0
115 LG  Robby Vick 0 HG Robby Vick 0 0 0
116 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
117 LG  Andrea Ebbitt 0 HG Andrea Ebbitt 0 0 0
118 LG  Ben Peters 0 HG Ben Peters 0 0 0
119 LG  Rich Speraneo 2 HG Rich Speraneo 4 1 7
120 LG  Larry Averitt 0 HG Larry Averitt 0 0 0
121 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
122 LG  Bruce Buchanan 0 HG Bruce Buchanan 1 0 1
123 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
124 LG  Taylor Ebbitt 0 HG Taylor Ebbitt 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

4/16/2023

Total IBS points awarded for this match



Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN
Light Gun Equipment List

4/16/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Robby Miles LG 6mm Hammer Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
2 Andrea Ebbitt LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
3 Taylor Ebbitt LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
4 Bruce Buchanan LG 6mm BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 Varget Berger 108 DQ Gunworks
5 Steve Wilson LG 6mm Hammer Bat Lederer Wheeler Barts Wheeler
6 Stan Wilson LG 6mm BR Bat Lederer Wheeler Valdada Varget Bart's 103 Hammer Wheeler
7 Dean Brison LG 6mm BR Kelby Brux ST1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts DQ Gunworks
8 Larry Averitt LG 6mm BRAI Bat Lederer Scoville March 8-80 H4895 Barts Stevens
9 Randy Horman LG 6mm BR Bat LRB Nightforce Varget Barts Hongisto

10 Jerry Stroup LG 6 BRA Bat Nightforce Jones
11 Sonny Korner LG 6 DASHER Kelbly Brux Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Hammer Charlie Kemp
12 Robby Vick LG 6mm BRAI BAT Kreiger LRB Kahles Varget Barts Wheeler
13 Chris Neri LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger DQ Gunworks
14 Spencer Lamm LG 6mm Br Bat Brux Kelby Nightforce Vapor Trail Slamm
15 Ben Peters LG 6mm Dasher Panda Krieger ST1000 March 60x Varget Barts Bpeters
16 LG
17 Terry Olroyd LG 6BRA Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts 105 Speraneo
18 Rich Speraneo LG 6BRA Borden Bartlein PRT Vortex 15-60 H4895 Barts 103 Speraneo



Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN
Heavy Gun Equipment List

4/16/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Robby Miles HG 6mm Hammer Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
2 Andrea Ebbitt HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
3 Taylor Ebbitt HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
4 Bruce Buchanan HG 6mm BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 Varget Berger 108 DQ Gunworks
5 Steve Wilson HG 6mm Hammer Bat Lederer Wheeler Barts Wheeler
6 Stan Wilson HG 6mm BR Bat Lederer Wheeler Valdada Varget Bart's 103 Hammer Wheeler
7 Dean Brison HG 6mm BR Kelby Brux ST1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
8 Larry Averitt HG 6mm BRAI Bat Lederer Scoville March 8-80 H4895 Barts Stevens
9 Randy Horman HG 6mm BR Bat LRB Nightforce Varget Barts Hongisto

10 Jerry Stroup HG 6 DASHER Bat Nightforce Jones
11 HG
12 Robby Vick HG 6mm BRAI BAT Kreiger LRB Kahles Varget Barts Wheeler
13 Chris Neri HG 6 BRDQ Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger DQ Gunworks
14 Spencer Lamm HG 6.5x47 Lapua Bat Brux PRT Nightforce Vapor Trail Slamm
15 Ben Peters HG 6mm Dasher Panda Krieger ST1000 March 60x Varget Barts Bpeters
16 HG
17 Terry Olroyd HG 6BRA Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts 105 Speraneo
18 Rich Speraneo HG 6BRA Borden Bartlein PRT Vortex 15-60 H4895 Barts 103 Speraneo




